

SERTOMA AVENUE WATER MAIN, 41ST STREET

Project: TO 57TH STREET

SERTOMA AVENUE, 41ST STREET TO 57TH

Location: STREET

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,293,515.00

Winter Brothers  
Bidder: Undergroun d, Inc.

First Rate  
Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100

Budget: \$ 3,875,394.90

Address: PO Box 646  
Brookings, SD

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Letting Date: 03/14/19  
Time: 2:00PM

City/State/Zip: 57006  
Phone No.: 605.692.7531

City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 110,322.17	\$ 110,322.17
2	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 589.11	\$ 589.11	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	627	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,379.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,442.10
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10,062.50	\$ 10,062.50
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	59	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,071.00
6	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	3	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
7	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,036.00
8	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	6	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 207.00
11	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR MIX	LB	31	\$ 16.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 534.75
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	31	\$ 2.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 35.65
13	730.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	447	\$ 0.15	\$ 67.05	\$ 0.12	\$ 53.64
14	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
15	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	LB	299	\$ 3.25	\$ 971.75	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,031.55
16	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 368.00
17	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	34	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,890.00
18	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
19	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
20	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	602	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,816.00
21	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	10735	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,470.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 42,940.00
22	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	259	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,072.00
23	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	25	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00
24	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK PAVEMENT	SY	170	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,190.00
25	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	11192	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,384.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 46,782.56
26	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	248	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,182.40
27	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	5347	\$ 12.00	\$ 64,164.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 66,837.50
28	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	54	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.54	\$ 15.00	\$ 810.00
29	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	4251	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,878.50	\$ 4.14	\$ 17,599.14
30	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
31	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EA	2	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 115.00
32	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
33	SPECIAL	REMOVE GATE VALVE AND BOX	EA	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	1004	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,024.00
35	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	468	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,976.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,700.00
36	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	4461	\$ 31.00	\$ 138,291.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 133,830.00
37	900.0204	12" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	FT	275	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,825.00
38	900.0205	16" C905 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN 8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATER AMIN EXTRA DEPTH	FT	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,098.00
39	SPECIAL	WATER MAIN	FT	1182	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,188.00
40	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	12	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 12,012.00
41	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	14	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 18,942.00
42	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 2,282.00
43	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 261.00
44	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 3,252.00
45	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00
46	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,730.00
47	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	9	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 3,897.00
48	900.0713	12X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 517.00
49	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
50	900.0808	12X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 298.00
51	900.0811	16X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00
52	900.0905	8X8" MJ CROSS	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00
53	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 804.00
54	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,935.00
55	900.1103	10" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 234.00
56	900.1105	16" MJ CAP	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,065.00
57	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	9	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,592.00
58	900.1204	12" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 359.00
59	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
60	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
61	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	96	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,856.00
62	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	9	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 936.00
63	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00
64	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	11	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,741.00	\$ 30,151.00
65	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,978.00	\$ 32,758.00
66	900.3010	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 1" SERVICE	EA	39	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 53,898.00
67	900.3020	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 1 1/4" SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 1,603.00
68	900.3040	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT 2" SERVICE	EA	6	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 9,618.00
69	900.3115	6X2" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,680.00
70	900.3120	8X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	38	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 57,798.00
71	900.3135	8X2" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 5,019.00
72	900.3160	12X1" WATER SERVICE TAP	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 1,514.00
73	900.3165	12X 1 1/4" WATER SERVICE TTAP	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 1,624.00
74	900.3400	1" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	42	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,218.00
75	900.3430	2" COPPER WATER SERVICE PIPING	FT	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 540.00
76	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	468	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,872.00
77	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4596	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,576.00
78	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	270	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00
79	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	9	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 108.00

SERTOMA AVENUE WATER MAIN, 41ST STREET

Project: TO 57TH STREET

SERTOMA AVENUE, 41ST STREET TO 57TH

Location: STREET

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,293,515.00

Winter Brothers  
Bidder: Undergroun d, Inc.

First Rate  
Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100

Budget: \$ 3,875,394.90

Address: PO Box 646  
Brookings, SD

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Letting Date: 03/14/19  
Time: 2:00PM

City/State/Zip: 57006  
Phone No.: 605.692.7531

City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
80	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
81	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	97	\$ 10.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00
82	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	8131	\$ 16.50	\$ 134,161.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 146,358.00
83	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	4875	\$ 85.00	\$ 414,375.00	\$ 82.57	\$ 402,528.75
84	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	163	\$ 130.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 96.03	\$ 15,652.89
85	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	25	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 61.12	\$ 1,528.00
86	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	66	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 1,339.80
87	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	14	\$ 28.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 305.90
88	SPECIAL NO. 4		EA	36	\$ 22.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 662.40
89	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	466	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 38.53	\$ 17,954.98
90	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	83	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 95.68	\$ 7,941.44
91	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	460	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 5,556.80
92	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	141	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 10.81	\$ 1,524.21
93	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	1275	\$ 13.50	\$ 17,212.50	\$ 14.43	\$ 18,398.25
94	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	102	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 111.84	\$ 11,407.68
95	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	30	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 4,312.50
96	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 5,752.00
97	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	20	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00
98	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	7	\$ 12.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 88.55
99	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3	\$ 13.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 41.40
100	633.0010	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 4"	FT	223	\$ 4.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 769.35
101	633.0040	COLD APPLIED PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 379.50
102	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	150	\$ 0.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 87.00
103	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	4683	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,575.65	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,716.14
104	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	23	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 52.90
105	633.1435	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	15	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 34.50
106	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50
107	633.5000	4"	FT	230	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 211.60
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>Total Bid</b>	
					\$ 1,288,000.00		\$ 1,497,494.00	